

**CS No. 144/21
Ravinder Kaur Vs. Chanda**

11.02.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Subham Agarwal Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Issue notice to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/speed post/email, if any. Steps be taken within 10 days

Put up for report and consideration on 04.03.2021.

**(Rakesh Pandit)
ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi
11.02.2021**