

**CS No. 144/21**

**Ravinder Kaur Through Its SPA Sh. Ajay Aggarwal Vs. Chanda**

**15.09.2021**

**Hearing is being conducted through CISCO WEBEX being regular court in terms of directions issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 08.04.2021 and subsequently.**

Present: Sh. Subham Agarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar proxy counsel for defendant.

There is no order sheet since last date due to lock down period and file is taken up today.

Application u/sec.151 CPC dated 13.09.2021 was filed by the plaintiff. None appeared on behalf of defendant.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on this application on 06.10.2021.

**(Rakesh Pandit)**  
**ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi**  
**15.09.2021**