

CS No. 144/21

Ravinder Kaur Through Its Spa Sh. Ajay Aggarwal Vs. Chanda

06.10.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

Present: Sh. Subham Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind
Nagar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Reply filed.

An application u/sec.151 CPC was filed by plaintiff on the ground that copies of certain documents were not legible. The same are supplied today in the court.

Plaintiff has sought permission to sell the property. No prerequisites shown. Application dispose off accordingly.

Replication, if any, be filed on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 15.11.2021.

(Rakesh Pandit)
ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi
06.10.2021