

**CS No. 144/21**

**Ravinder Kaur Through Its Spa Sh. Ajay Aggarwal Vs.  
Chanda**

**15.11.2021**

**Hearing is being conducted through CISCO WEBEX being regular court in terms of directions issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 08.04.2021 and subsequently.**

Present: Sh. Subham Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Arvind Nagar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

From the perusal of record, it appears that an application u/sec.151 CPC dated 31.10.2021 is pending disposal.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before next date of hearing be filed with advance copy to oppsite party through e-mode.

Put up for arguments on this application on 15.12.2021.

**(Rakesh Pandit)  
ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi  
15.11.2021**