

**CS No. 144/21**

**Ravinder Kaur Through Its SPA Sh. Ajay Aggarwal Vs. Chanda**

**15.12.2021**

Present: Sh. Subham Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind  
Nagar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Replication filed. Copy given.

Reply to the application u/sec.151 CPC dated  
31.10.2021 filed. Copy given. Arguments heard on  
behalf of plaintiff.

Passover sought on behalf of defendant.

At request, put up at 12.30 p.m.

**(Rakesh Pandit)**  
**ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi**  
**15.12.2021**

**At 1.00 p.m.**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Arvind Nagar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 19.01.2022.

**(Rakesh Pandit)**  
**ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi**  
**15.12.2021**