

**CS No. 144/21**

**Ravinder Kaur Through Its SPA Sh. Ajay Aggarwal Vs.  
Chanda**

**19.01.2022**

**Hearing is being conducted through CISCO  
WEBEX being regular court in terms of  
directions issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi  
on 30.12.2021 and subsequently.**

Present: Sh. Subham Aggarwal Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Arvind Nagar Ld. counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on application u/sec.151 CPC.  
During the course of arguments, it is submitted by  
Ld. counsel for plaintiff that his application  
u/sec.151 CPC dated 31.10.2021 be treated as  
application u/o.39 rule 4 CPC for modification of  
order dated 16.03.2021

Put up for order on 15.02.2022.

**(Rakesh Pandit)  
ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi  
19.01.2022**