

**CS No. 144/21**

**Ravinder Kaur Through Its Spa Sh. Ajay Aggarwal Vs.  
Chanda**

**30.03.2022**

Present: Sh. Subham Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind  
Nagar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of  
defendant in which defendant has denied all the  
documents filed by plaintiff.

Plaintiff is also directed to file affidavit of  
admission/denial of documents on or before next  
date of hearing with advance copy to opposite  
party. Whats app/email ID exchanged.

Put up for filing of affidavit of admission/denial and  
consideration on 09.05.2022.

**(Rakesh Pandit)**  
**ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi**  
**30.03.2022.**