

**CS No. 144/21**

**Ravinder Kaur Through Its Spa Sh. Ajay Aggarwal Vs.  
Chanda**

**29.08.2022**

Present: Sh. Subham Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Nagar  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of evidence filed on behalf of defendant in terms of order dated 11.07.2022. Copy already supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that defendant has exhibited certain documents which are not part of the record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that there are some more litigation pending between the parties and he has moved transfer petition before Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (Central), THC.

Put up for further proceedings and consideration on 12.12.2022.

**(Rakesh Pandit)**  
**ADJ-09/Central/THC/Delhi**  
**29.08.2022**