

CS No. 144/21
Ravinder Kaur vs. Chanda

16.05.2023

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nishant Chaudhary, Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Dagar, Ld.
Counsel for the defendants.

Today the matter is listed for DE since in the present case the defendants are claiming ownership of the suit property by way of adverse possession therefore they have been granted permission to lead evidence prior to the plaintiff.

It is seen from the record that evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of the defendants has already been filed.

Copy of the same is stated to have been already supplied.

Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available.

At request, list for DE on **04.09.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 16.05.2023