

CS No.144/21
Ravinder Kaur vs. Chanda

24.01.2024

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Arvind Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants a/w DW-1.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that certain documents which were filed on record have not been supplied to him.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant undertakes to supply the same within 2 days' from today.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks sometime to cross-examine DW-1 although inadvertently mentioned in the affidavit as PW-1.

DW-1 is Sh. Rup Chand.

List for **21.03.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,24.01.2024