

25.02.2025

CS No. 144/21  
Ravinder Kaur vs. Chanda

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has placed on record an application under Order 8 Rule 1A(3) CPC for taking on record documents i.e. electoral role extract of the year 1971, death certificate of Sh. Babu Lal dated 29.09.1997 and property tax receipts.

Let a reply be filed to the said application.

Renotify for arguments on the said application and for DE on  
**02.06.2025.**

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 25.02.2025