

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shrey Walia Ld. Counsel for the SPA of defendant
alongwith DW-1.

Matter is listed for DE.

DW-1 Sh Rup Chand has been further cross-examined and
dishcharged.

The defendant is directed to summon the witnesses at S.No. 3 and 4
for the NDOH on filing of PF and speed post.

List for remaining DE on **28.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:07.04.2026